

BID TABULATION - Date Bids Received: Wednesday, January 8, 2020 at 2:00pm									
Project:	RECONSTRUCTION OF EAST 22ND AVENUE								
	City of North Wildwood, Cape May County, NJ								
Project #:	44319-400-21								
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SOUTH STATE, INC.		FRED M. SCHIAVONE	
						PO Box 68		CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
						Bridgeton, NJ 08302		PO Box 416	
								Malaga, NJ 08328	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID									
CITY OF NORTH WILDWOOD PORTION									
<i>(East 22nd Avenue between Surf Avenue and the Boardwalk)</i>									
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
2	Bonds	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$21,090.00	\$21,090.00
3	Insurance	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,221.00	\$1,221.00
4	Site Clearing & Demolition	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$97,680.00	\$97,680.00
5	Select Fill (I/W Directed)	200	CY	\$ 20.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.55	\$1,110.00
6	Foundation Material (I/W Directed)	200	TONS	\$ 20.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.55	\$1,110.00
7	Concrete Curb	1,910	LF	\$ 28.00	\$53,480.00	\$23.00	\$43,930.00	\$26.64	\$50,882.40
8	Concrete Gutter, 8" Thick	288	SY	\$ 125.00	\$36,000.00	\$130.00	\$37,440.00	\$122.10	\$35,164.80
9	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	530	SY	\$ 70.00	\$37,100.00	\$60.00	\$31,800.00	\$55.50	\$29,415.00
10	Concrete Beach Pathway Under the Boardwalk	145	SY	\$ 125.00	\$18,125.00	\$85.00	\$12,325.00	\$66.60	\$9,657.00
11	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway, 6" Thick	1730	SY	\$ 85.00	\$147,050.00	\$70.00	\$121,100.00	\$79.92	\$138,261.60
12	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Surface	10	EA	\$ 300.00	\$3,000.00	\$310.00	\$3,100.00	\$277.50	\$2,775.00
13	Topsoil & Sod Restoration	600	SY	\$ 15.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.01	\$6.00	\$21.09	\$12,654.00
14	Landscape Stone, 4" Thick	295	SY	\$ 40.00	\$11,800.00	\$24.00	\$7,080.00	\$31.08	\$9,168.60
15	Concrete/Brick Pavers (I/W)	55	SY	\$ 150.00	\$8,250.00	\$90.00	\$4,950.00	\$333.00	\$18,315.00
16	Roadway Excavation Unclassified, 9" +/-	4,130	SY	\$ 8.00	\$33,040.00	\$10.00	\$41,300.00	\$11.60	\$47,908.00
17	DGA Base Course, 4" Thick (for Roadway)	4,130	SY	\$ 8.00	\$33,040.00	\$8.00	\$33,040.00	\$8.33	\$34,402.90
18	HMA Base Course, 3.5" Thick	4,130	SY	\$ 16.00	\$66,080.00	\$15.00	\$61,950.00	\$25.53	\$105,438.90
19	HMA Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	4,130	SY	\$ 10.00	\$41,300.00	\$6.00	\$24,780.00	\$16.65	\$68,764.50
20	Asphalt Parking Lot Reconstruction, 9" Thick (I/W)	890	SY	\$ 50.00	\$44,500.00	\$16.00	\$14,240.00	\$47.73	\$42,479.70
21	Test Holes (I/W Directed)	100	CY	\$ 50.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.10	\$1,110.00
22	Hot/Cold Patch (I/W Directed)	75	TONS	\$ 75.00	\$5,625.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$11.10	\$832.50
23	Color Video	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$19,203.00	\$19,203.00
24	Video Inspection of Sanitary & Storm Sewers	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00
25	10" PVC, SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer	764	LF	\$ 100.00	\$76,400.00	\$220.00	\$168,080.00	\$84.36	\$64,451.04
26	6" PVC, SDR 26 Sanitary Service	1120	LF	\$ 20.00	\$22,400.00	\$75.00	\$84,000.00	\$75.48	\$84,537.60
27	4" PVC, SDR 26 Sanitary Service (I/W Directed)	210	LF	\$ 20.00	\$4,200.00	\$75.00	\$15,750.00	\$71.04	\$14,918.40
28	10" x 6" PVC, SDR 26 Tee/Wye	42	EA	\$ 750.00	\$31,500.00	\$200.00	\$8,400.00	\$194.25	\$8,158.50
29	Cleanouts	44	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$366.30	\$16,117.20
30	4' Diameter Sanitary Manhole w/ Frame & Cover	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,273.50	\$8,547.00
31	Rehabilitate Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,443.00	\$1,443.00
32	Irrigation Repairs Allowance	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
33	Remove & Reinstall Split Rail Fence	425	LF	\$ 10.00	\$4,250.00	\$16.00	\$6,800.00	\$18.87	\$8,019.75
34	30" HPPP (SaniTite) Storm Sewer	211	LF	\$ 250.00	\$52,750.00	\$300.00	\$63,300.00	\$163.17	\$34,428.87
35	24" PVC, SDR 26 Storm Sewer	36	LF	\$ 175.00	\$6,300.00	\$250.00	\$9,000.00	\$129.87	\$4,675.32
36	12" PVC, SDR 26 Storm Sewer	100	LF	\$ 125.00	\$12,500.00	\$220.00	\$22,000.00	\$133.20	\$13,320.00
37	Type 'E' Storm Inlet w/ Frame & Bicycle Safe Grates	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,105.00	\$12,210.00
38	Type 'A' Storm Inlet w/ Frame & Bicycle Safe Grate	3	EA	\$ 4,250.00	\$12,750.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,884.00	\$14,652.00
39	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
40	4" Double Solid Yellow Line	100	LF	\$ 2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.67	\$167.00

BID TABULATION - Date Bids Received: Wednesday, January 8, 2020 at 2:00pm									
Project:	RECONSTRUCTION OF EAST 22ND AVENUE								
	City of North Wildwood, Cape May County, NJ								
Project #:	44319-400-21								
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SOUTH STATE, INC.		FRED M. SCHIAVONE	
						PO Box 68		CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
						Bridgeton, NJ 08302		PO Box 416	
								Malaga, NJ 08328	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
41	24" Solid White Line	440	LF	\$ 10.00	\$4,400.00	\$6.00	\$2,640.00	\$5.00	\$2,200.00
42	18" Solid Yellow Line	290	LF	\$ 9.00	\$2,610.00	\$4.50	\$1,305.00	\$5.00	\$1,450.00
43	6" Solid White Line	400	LF	\$ 2.00	\$800.00	\$1.50	\$600.00	\$1.24	\$496.00
44	4" Solid White Line	350	LF	\$ 1.50	\$525.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$0.89	\$311.50
45	4" Solid Yellow Lines	1,000	LF	\$ 1.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.89	\$890.00
46	4" Solid Blue Lines	100	LF	\$ 5.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.89	\$89.00
47	Bikeway Markings (Symbol & Arrow)	4	EA	\$ 200.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$499.50	\$1,998.00
48	Handicap Parking Space Complete	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$333.00	\$333.00
49	2-Way Plowable Blue Pavement Reflectors	6	EA	\$ 250.00	\$1,500.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$333.00	\$1,998.00
50	Solid Yellow Lettering "NO PARKING FIRE LANE"	60	SF	\$ 15.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$11.10	\$666.00
51	Roadway Valve Boxes (I/W Directed)	7	EA	\$ 250.00	\$1,750.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$355.20	\$2,486.40
	SUBTOTAL AMOUNT OF NORTH WILDWOOD PORTION OF BASE BID (ITEMS 1-51):				\$997,325.00		\$1,062,967.00		\$1,081,817.48
BASE BID									
WILWOOD WATER UTILITY PORTION									
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	Bonds	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,442.00	\$2,442.00
3	Insurance	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$333.00	\$333.00
4	Site Clearing & Demolition	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00
5	Select Fill (I/W Directed)	25	CY	\$ 20.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$5.55	\$138.75
6	Foundation Material (I/W Directed)	25	TONS	\$ 20.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$5.55	\$138.75
21	Test Holes (I/W Directed)	150	CY	\$ 50.00	\$7,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$11.10	\$1,665.00
22	Hot/Cold Patch (I/W Directed)	10	TONS	\$ 75.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$11.10	\$111.00
51	Roadway Valve Boxes (I/W Directed)	7	EA	\$ 250.00	\$1,750.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$355.20	\$2,486.40
52	8" Ductile Iron Water Main	10	LF	\$ 110.00	\$1,100.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$174.27	\$1,742.70
53	6" Ductile Iron Water Main	120	LF	\$ 150.00	\$18,000.00	\$300.00	\$36,000.00	\$157.62	\$18,914.40
54	1" Corporation Stop (I/W)	12	EA	\$ 750.00	\$9,000.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$999.00	\$11,988.00
55	1" IPS Polyethylene Service Pipe (I/W)	300	LF	\$ 20.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$42.18	\$12,654.00
56	1" Curb Stop (I/W Directed) (I/W)	12	EA	\$ 500.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$216.45	\$2,597.40
57	2" Corp. Stop / Sleeve (I/W)	2	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,409.70	\$2,819.40
58	2" CTS Polyethylene Service Pipe (I/W)	60	LF	\$ 30.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$42.85	\$2,571.00
59	2" Curb Stop with Buffalo Box (I/W)	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$573.87	\$1,147.74
60	2" Buffalo Box (I/W Directed)	12	EA	\$ 250.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$124.32	\$1,491.84
61	Meter Box & Lid (for 1" Meter) (I/W)	22	EA	\$ 450.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,300.00	\$28,600.00	\$360.75	\$7,936.50
62	Meter Box & Lid (for 2" Meter) (I/W)	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,538.46	\$3,076.92
63	6" Gate Valve & Box	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,278.72	\$2,557.44
64	Fire Hydrant	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,330.00	\$6,660.00
65	8" x 6" D.I. Tee	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$227.55	\$227.55
66	6" x 6" D.I. Tee	1	EA	\$ 450.00	\$450.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$593.85	\$593.85
67	8" D.I. Solid Sleeve	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$481.74	\$481.74
68	6" D.I. Solid Sleeve	1	EA	\$ 450.00	\$450.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$421.80	\$421.80
69	6" D.I. 45 Degree Bends	4	EA	\$ 750.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$505.05	\$2,020.20
70	Protective Bollards	4	EA	\$ 900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$610.50	\$2,442.00

BID TABULATION - Date Bids Received: Wednesday, January 8, 2020 at 2:00pm									
Project:	RECONSTRUCTION OF EAST 22ND AVENUE								
	City of North Wildwood, Cape May County, NJ								
Project #:	44319-400-21								
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SOUTH STATE, INC.		FRED M. SCHIAVONE	
						PO Box 68		CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
						Bridgeton, NJ 08302		PO Box 416	
								Malaga, NJ 08328	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
71	2" Brass Manifold Complete (I/W Directed)	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,775.00	\$2,775.00
72	5/8", ¾" & 1" Meter Resetter (I/W Directed)	4	EA	\$ 300.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$704.85	\$2,819.40
73	1-1/2" & 2" Meter Resetter (I/W Directed)	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,497.50	\$2,497.50
	SUBTOTAL AMOUNT OF CITY OF WILDWOOD PORTION OF BASE BID (ITEMS 1-6, 21-22, AND 51-73):				\$134,500.00		\$164,751.00		\$106,301.28
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID (CITY OF NORTH WILDWOOD & WWU PORTIONS):				\$1,131,825.00		\$1,227,718.00		\$1,188,118.76
ADD ALTERNATE #1									
CITY OF NORTH WILDWOOD PORTION									
(10th & Delaware Avenues Traffic Markings)									
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	Bonds	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$222.00	\$222.00
3	Insurance	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$133.20	\$133.20
23	Color Video	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$222.00	\$222.00
40	4" Double Solid Yellow Line	1050	LF	\$ 2.00	\$2,100.00	\$2.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.67	\$1,753.50
41	24" Solid White Line	120	LF	\$ 10.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$5.00	\$600.00
43	6" Solid White Line	680	LF	\$ 2.00	\$1,360.00	\$1.50	\$1,020.00	\$1.28	\$870.40
45	4" Solid Yellow Lines	1,600	LF	\$ 1.50	\$2,400.00	\$1.00	\$1,600.00	\$0.89	\$1,424.00
49	2-Way Plowable Blue Pavement Reflectors	4	EA	\$ 250.00	\$1,000.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$333.00	\$1,332.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF ADD ALTERNATE #1-NORTH WILDWOOD PORTION (ITEMS 1-3, 23, 40-41,43, 45 & 49):				\$14,060.00		\$7,941.00		\$7,557.10
	TOTAL AMOUNT BID (BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATE#1)				\$1,145,885.00		\$1,235,659.00		\$1,195,675.86
	Total Amount of North Wildwood Portion (Base Bid + AA#1)				\$1,011,385.00		\$1,070,908.00		\$1,089,374.58
	Total Amount of Wildwood Water Utility Portion (Base Bid)				\$134,500.00		\$164,751.00		\$106,301.28
Note 1: Shaded areas indicate arithmetic and/or other errors in Contractor's bid, corrected by the Engineer.									
Note 2: Item #1 in Mount Construction Company's bid was reduced to \$60,000 from \$90,000 per contract requirement. See Page DS-1 of the contract documents for basis of reduction.									

BID TABULATION - Date Bids Received: Wednesday, January 8, 2020 at 2:00pm									
Project: RECONSTRUCTION OF EAST 22ND AVENUE									
City of North Wildwood, Cape May County, NJ									
Project #: 44319-400-21									
				ARTHUR R. HENRY, INC.		CHARLES MARANDINO, LLC		MOUNT CONSTRUCTION	
				3031 Ocean Heights Avenue		PO Box 20		COMPANY, INC.	
				Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234		Milmay, NJ 08340		427 S. White horse Pike	
								Berlin, NJ 08009	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID									
CITY OF NORTH WILDWOOD PORTION									
<i>(East 22nd Avenue between Surf Avenue and the Boardwalk)</i>									
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2	Bonds	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
3	Insurance	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
4	Site Clearing & Demolition	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
5	Select Fill (I/W Directed)	200	CY	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
6	Foundation Material (I/W Directed)	200	TONS	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
7	Concrete Curb	1,910	LF	\$32.00	\$61,120.00	\$34.00	\$64,940.00	\$28.00	\$53,480.00
8	Concrete Gutter, 8" Thick	288	SY	\$189.00	\$54,432.00	\$180.00	\$51,840.00	\$135.00	\$38,880.00
9	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	530	SY	\$90.00	\$47,700.00	\$82.00	\$43,460.00	\$105.00	\$55,650.00
10	Concrete Beach Pathway Under the Boardwalk	145	SY	\$117.00	\$16,965.00	\$145.00	\$21,025.00	\$115.00	\$16,675.00
11	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway, 6" Thick	1730	SY	\$108.00	\$186,840.00	\$90.00	\$155,700.00	\$110.00	\$190,300.00
12	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Surface	10	EA	\$260.00	\$2,600.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
13	Topsoil & Sod Restoration	600	SY	\$18.00	\$10,800.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00
14	Landscape Stone, 4" Thick	295	SY	\$30.00	\$8,850.00	\$15.00	\$4,425.00	\$20.00	\$5,900.00
15	Concrete/Brick Pavers (I/W)	55	SY	\$405.00	\$22,275.00	\$60.00	\$3,300.00	\$350.00	\$19,250.00
16	Roadway Excavation Unclassified, 9" +/-	4,130	SY	\$16.00	\$66,080.00	\$10.00	\$41,300.00	\$15.00	\$61,950.00
17	DGA Base Course, 4" Thick (for Roadway)	4,130	SY	\$10.00	\$41,300.00	\$8.50	\$35,105.00	\$9.00	\$37,170.00
18	HMA Base Course, 3.5" Thick	4,130	SY	\$22.50	\$92,925.00	\$18.50	\$76,405.00	\$22.00	\$90,860.00
19	HMA Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	4,130	SY	\$10.50	\$43,365.00	\$11.00	\$45,430.00	\$15.00	\$61,950.00
20	Asphalt Parking Lot Reconstruction, 9" Thick (I/W)	890	SY	\$58.00	\$51,620.00	\$18.50	\$16,465.00	\$50.00	\$44,500.00
21	Test Holes (I/W Directed)	100	CY	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
22	Hot/Cold Patch (I/W Directed)	75	TONS	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$11,250.00
23	Color Video	1	LS	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
24	Video Inspection of Sanitary & Storm Sewers	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
25	10" PVC, SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer	764	LF	\$160.00	\$122,240.00	\$172.00	\$131,408.00	\$80.00	\$61,120.00
26	6" PVC, SDR 26 Sanitary Service	1120	LF	\$22.00	\$24,640.00	\$60.00	\$67,200.00	\$75.00	\$84,000.00
27	4" PVC, SDR 26 Sanitary Service (I/W Directed)	210	LF	\$18.00	\$3,780.00	\$60.00	\$12,600.00	\$65.00	\$13,650.00
28	10" x 6" PVC, SDR 26 Tee/Wye	42	EA	\$770.00	\$32,340.00	\$250.00	\$10,500.00	\$500.00	\$21,000.00
29	Cleanouts	44	EA	\$350.00	\$15,400.00	\$550.00	\$24,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$44,000.00
30	4' Diameter Sanitary Manhole w/ Frame & Cover	2	EA	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
31	Rehabilitate Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$7,515.00	\$7,515.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
32	Irrigation Repairs Allowance	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
33	Remove & Reinstall Split Rail Fence	425	LF	\$23.00	\$9,775.00	\$20.00	\$8,500.00	\$30.00	\$12,750.00
34	30" HPPP (SaniTite) Storm Sewer	211	LF	\$218.00	\$45,998.00	\$275.00	\$58,025.00	\$200.00	\$42,200.00
35	24" PVC, SDR 26 Storm Sewer	36	LF	\$280.00	\$10,080.00	\$275.00	\$9,900.00	\$150.00	\$5,400.00
36	12" PVC, SDR 26 Storm Sewer	100	LF	\$170.00	\$17,000.00	\$420.00	\$42,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00
37	Type 'E' Storm Inlet w/ Frame & Bicycle Safe Grates	2	EA	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
38	Type 'A' Storm Inlet w/ Frame & Bicycle Safe Grate	3	EA	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00
39	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
40	4" Double Solid Yellow Line	100	LF	\$2.40	\$240.00	\$1.30	\$130.00	\$1.50	\$150.00

BID TABULATION - Date Bids Received: Wednesday, January 8, 2020 at 2:00pm									
Project:	RECONSTRUCTION OF EAST 22ND AVENUE								
	City of North Wildwood, Cape May County, NJ								
Project #:	44319-400-21								
				ARTHUR R. HENRY, INC.		CHARLES MARANDINO, LLC		MOUNT CONSTRUCTION	
				3031 Ocean Heights Avenue		PO Box 20		COMPANY, INC.	
				Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234		Milmay, NJ 08340		427 S. White horse Pike	
								Berlin, NJ 08009	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
41	24" Solid White Line	440	LF	\$7.30	\$3,212.00	\$3.90	\$1,716.00	\$5.00	\$2,200.00
42	18" Solid Yellow Line	290	LF	\$5.50	\$1,595.00	\$3.00	\$870.00	\$5.00	\$1,450.00
43	6" Solid White Line	400	LF	\$1.80	\$720.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.50	\$600.00
44	4" Solid White Line	350	LF	\$1.20	\$420.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$350.00
45	4" Solid Yellow Lines	1,000	LF	\$1.20	\$1,200.00	\$0.65	\$650.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
46	4" Solid Blue Lines	100	LF	\$1.20	\$120.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
47	Bikeway Markings (Symbol & Arrow)	4	EA	\$360.00	\$1,440.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
48	Handicap Parking Space Complete	1	EA	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
49	2-Way Plowable Blue Pavement Reflectors	6	EA	\$210.00	\$1,260.00	\$330.00	\$1,980.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
50	Solid Yellow Lettering "NO PARKING FIRE LANE"	60	SF	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$7.00	\$420.00	\$15.00	\$900.00
51	Roadway Valve Boxes (I/W Directed)	7	EA	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
	SUBTOTAL AMOUNT OF NORTH WILDWOOD				\$1,244,777.00		\$1,243,826.00		\$1,338,887.00
	PORTION OF BASE BID (ITEMS 1-51):								
BASE BID									
WILWOOD WATER UTILITY PORTION									
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	Bonds	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
3	Insurance	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
4	Site Clearing & Demolition	1	LS	\$5,132.00	\$5,132.00	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5	Select Fill (I/W Directed)	25	CY	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
6	Foundation Material (I/W Directed)	25	TONS	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
21	Test Holes (I/W Directed)	150	CY	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00
22	Hot/Cold Patch (I/W Directed)	10	TONS	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
51	Roadway Valve Boxes (I/W Directed)	7	EA	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
52	8" Ductile Iron Water Main	10	LF	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00
53	6" Ductile Iron Water Main	120	LF	\$195.00	\$23,400.00	\$269.00	\$32,280.00	\$80.00	\$9,600.00
54	1" Corporation Stop (I/W)	12	EA	\$820.00	\$9,840.00	\$1,070.00	\$12,840.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00
55	1" IPS Polyethylene Service Pipe (I/W)	300	LF	\$22.00	\$6,600.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
56	1" Curb Stop (I/W Directed) (I/W)	12	EA	\$860.00	\$10,320.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00
57	2" Corp. Stop / Sleeve (I/W)	2	EA	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,970.00	\$3,940.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
58	2" CTS Polyethylene Service Pipe (I/W)	60	LF	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.50	\$270.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
59	2" Curb Stop with Buffalo Box (I/W)	2	EA	\$740.00	\$1,480.00	\$1,880.00	\$3,760.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
60	2" Buffalo Box (I/W Directed)	12	EA	\$480.00	\$5,760.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00
61	Meter Box & Lid (for 1" Meter) (I/W)	22	EA	\$480.00	\$10,560.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$400.00	\$8,800.00
62	Meter Box & Lid (for 2" Meter) (I/W)	2	EA	\$560.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,510.00	\$3,020.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
63	6" Gate Valve & Box	2	EA	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
64	Fire Hydrant	2	EA	\$7,715.00	\$15,430.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
65	8" x 6" D.I. Tee	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
66	6" x 6" D.I. Tee	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
67	8" D.I. Solid Sleeve	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
68	6" D.I. Solid Sleeve	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
69	6" D.I. 45 Degree Bends	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
70	Protective Bollards	4	EA	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00

